### FILE NO. 130116

### RESOLUTION NO.

35-13

# 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

[SFUSD Early Education Day - February 9, 2013]

Resolution commending the 70<sup>th</sup> anniversary of the San Francisco Unified School District (SFUSD) Early Education Department and declaring February 9, 2013, as SFUSD Early Education Department Day in the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, the San Francisco Unified School District (SFUSD) has a 70-year history of providing early education opportunities to thousands of children and youth in San Francisco; and

WHEREAS, what began during World War II with four daycare facilities has grown into 43 Early Education sites in SFUSD that serve over 4,000 students including infants, toddlers, preschool students, transitional kindergarten students, as well as kindergarten through fifth grade students during non-school hours; and

WHEREAS, SFUSD is one of the largest preschool providers in Northern California and one of the only school districts in the state to continue to invest in preschool education; and

WHEREAS, studies have shown that quality preschool programs support children's academic, social and emotional development and prepare students for kindergarten and continued success in school; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends and congratulates the SFUSD's Early Education Department on the occasion of its 70<sup>th</sup> Anniversary for serving families, children and youth in San Francisco; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco declares February 9, 2013 SFUSD Early Education Department Day in San Francisco.

Supervisor Mar, Yee BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall I Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

### File Number: 130116

### Date Passed: February 05, 2013

Resolution commending the 70th anniversary of the San Francisco Unified School District (SFUSD) Early Education Department and declaring February 9, 2013, as SFUSD Early Education Department Day in the City and County of San Francisco.

February 05, 2013 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Breed, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Cohen, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Wiener and Yee

File No. 130116

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 2/5/2013 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

Unsigned

Mayor

2/15/13

**Date Approved** 

Date: February 15, 2013

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution, not being signed by the Mayor within the time limit as set forth in Section 3.103 of the Charter, or time waived pursuant to Board Rule 2.14.2, became effective without his approval in accordance with the provision of said Section 3.103 of the Charter or Board Rule 2.14.2.

Angela Calvillo

Clerk of the Board

File No. 130116

City and County of San Francisco

Printed at 3:53 pm on 2/6/13